SALISBURY TOWNSHIP

Lehigh County, Pennsylvania Board of Commissioners Meeting Regular Meeting Agenda—April 22, 2010 7:00 PM

1. Call to Order

2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Notifications:

- All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda.
- Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minute Rules

4. Approval of Financial Report and Bills Payable

5. Approval of the Minutes – April 8, 2010

6. New Business

A. ORDINANCES

- 1. Consideration of an Ordinance proposing to repeal Ordinance No. 12-2009-552 and enact regulations for the operation and use of all-terrain vehicles ("ATVs") within Salisbury Township and providing penalties for violations
- 2. Consideration of an ordinance amending Chapter 1, Part 6(a) of the Code of Ordinances (relating to police pension plan) to eliminate the mandatory retirement age, to eliminate the killed in service death benefit, and to provide that employee contributions may be eliminated on an annual basis in the discretion of the Board of Commissioners.

B. RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Recognizing Larry Unger for 20 years of service as a member of the Board of Commissioners.
- 2. Recognizing volunteers: David Dougherty, Ronald E. Gerdeman, Dr. Kenneth Choquette, Scott Walker, Stephen McKitish
- 3. Recognizing Gloria Hinkle for 34 years of service as a member of the Salisbury Ambulance Corps.

C. MOTIONS

None.

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items)

8. Adjournment

*Workshop to follow regular meeting